

NC State Box 7606 Raleigh, NC 27695-7606 919.515.3242 919.515.7812 (fax)

Family & Consumer Sciences Program



The Extension Family and Consumer Sciences Hall of Fame (Hall of Fame) honors those who have had exemplary service to North Carolina through Extension programming in the area of Family and Consumer Sciences (FCS).

Criteria for Selection

The Hall of Fame nominee must have made a significant contribution to the FCS program and its mission. The contribution may be in the form of distinguished service to the organization at the state, regional, or county level. Current employees are ineligible.

Three categories of membership into the Hall of Fame will be used for selection purposes only; there will be no designation as to their category once in the Hall of Fame.

Professional: The nominee may be a professional who has worked at the county, district or state level as a county agent, program leader, specialist, program coordinator, or as an administrator. The nominee must have demonstrated vision and program impact.

- · 10 or more years of service with NC Cooperative Extension at the state, regional, or local level
- Provided visionary leadership to Extension Family & Consumer Sciences
- Innovative programming in the area of Family & Consumer Sciences
- · Documented impact of improving the well-being of families at the state, district, or county level

Volunteer: The nominee may be a volunteer who has devoted significant personal commitment of time and energy to the program, providing leadership at the county, district and/or state level.

- 10 or more years of service with NC Cooperative Extension at the state, regional, or local level
- Leadership in the area of volunteerism at the state, regional, or local level
- · Made a significant impact in the county, district or state level

Friend of Family & Consumer Sciences: The nominee may be an individual who has provided significant support to the total FCS program at the state level.

· Significant impact to Family and Consumer Sciences through promotion, support, public policy, or funding

Number of Inductees

The number of inductees will be based on recommendations from the selection committee. The selection committee is encouraged to induct a mixture from all three categories of membership based on qualified nominees.

Selection Committee

The selection committee will be made up of the following persons or their designee:

Program Leader Family & Consumer Sciences, NC State
Program Leader Family & Consumer Sciences, NC A&T
Department Head, Agricultural & Human Sciences, NC State

Co-Chairs, NC FCS & ECA Foundation President, NC Extension Association of FCS President, NCECA